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BY UPS

Debra A. Howland, Executive Director & Secretary
New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission
21 S. Fruit Street, Suite 10
Concord, NH 03301

Re: DT 11-248 Northern New England Telephone Operations LLC
Tariff Regarding Municipal Property Tax Surcharge

Dear Ms. Howland:

On behalf of Northern New England Telephone Operations LLC (“FairPoint”), and in
accordance with the Commission’s directive at the May 16th hearing on this matter
enclosed for filing are eight (8) copies of the public version of Exhibit 8. The
confidential version is being submitted under separate cover.

A compact disk containing this document is also enclosed.
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Exhibit 8

Northern New England Telephone Operations LLC
New Hampshire Municipal Property Tax Surcharge

Allocation of Estimated Tax

Pu BLI C

Estimated new Municipal Property Tax
Consultants Cost
Allocations:

Non-Regulated (FCC Part 64)
Pole Attachments

Regulated Cost
Interstate (FCC Part 36)
Intrastate (FCC Part 36)

Updated FY 2011
$ 5,547,938

TBD

$ 277,397
$ 110,959

$ 5,159,583
$ 1,754,258
$ 3,405,325

Estimate FY 2012
$ 7,640,873

TBD

$ 382,044
$ 152,817

$ 7,106,012
$ 2,416,044
$ 4,689,968

Cumulative
$ 13,188,811

TBD

$ 659,441
$ 263,776

$ 12,265,595
$ 4,170,302
$ 8,095,292

E911 Surcharge lines @ 3/31/12
Resale Lines

$ $ $
$0.99

Estimated Additional Revenues
Proposed Access Line Surcharge
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