

ORIGINAL

N.H.P.U.C. Case No. DT 11-248

Exhibit No. #8 Pedacted

Witness Keun O. QUINN

DO NOT REMOVE FROM FILE

May 18, 2012

HARRY N. MALONE, ESQ. 603.695.8532 HMALONE@DEVINEMILLIMET.COM

## **BY UPS**

Debra A. Howland, Executive Director & Secretary New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 S. Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301

Re:

DT 11-248 Northern New England Telephone Operations LLC Tariff Regarding Municipal Property Tax Surcharge

Dear Ms. Howland:

On behalf of Northern New England Telephone Operations LLC ("FairPoint"), and in accordance with the Commission's directive at the May 16th hearing on this matter, enclosed for filing are eight (8) copies of the public version of Exhibit 8. The confidential version is being submitted under separate cover.

A compact disk containing this document is also enclosed.

Very truly yours,

Harry N. Malone

HNM:kaa

Enclosures

cc: Electronic Service List

## Northern New England Telephone Operations LLC New Hampshire Municipal Property Tax Surcharge Allocation of Estimated Tax

	Updated FY 2011		<u>Esti</u> i	Estimate FY 2012		<u>Cumulative</u>	
Estimated new Municipal Property Tax	\$	5,547,938	\$	7,640,873	\$	13,188,811	
Consultants Cost		TBD		TBD		TBD	
Allocations:							
Non-Regulated (FCC Part 64)	\$	277,397	\$	382,044	\$	659,441	
Pole Attachments	\$	110,959	\$	152,817	\$	263,776	
Regulated Cost	\$	5,159,583	\$	7,106,012	\$	12,265,595	
Interstate (FCC Part 36)	\$	1,754,258	\$	2,416,044	\$	4,170,302	
Intrastate (FCC Part 36)	\$	3,405,325	\$	4,689,968	\$	8,095,292	
Estimated Additional Revenues	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	
Proposed Access Line Surcharge				\$0.99			

E911 Surcharge lines @ 3/31/12 Resale Lines